

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION**  
**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 09/20/2011 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 1  
 CONTRACT TIME: December 1, 2011

PROJECT NO. NH 014A(00)39 & IM 0901(00)52  
 PCN NO. 03d0 & 03d1  
 Engineer's Estimate \$ 152,037.67

COUNTY: Lawrence Sediment and Erosion Control  
 & Meade

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD		JH Hilt Engineering Black Hawk SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>NH 014A(00)39</b>								
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
002 Remove Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	360.00		0.00	1.50	540.00	1.00	360.00
003 Remove Silt Fence	Ft	50.00		0.00	1.50	75.00	1.00	50.00
004 Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	1065.00		0.00	15.00	15,975.00	38.00	40,470.00
005 Flagging	Hour	60.00		0.00	22.16	1,329.60	22.16	1,329.60
006 Traffic Control	Unit	238.00		0.00	1.10	261.80	2.00	476.00
007 Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
008 Cover Crop Seeding	Bu	2.00		0.00	30.00	60.00	100.00	200.00
009 Type A Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	36.00		0.00	9.00	324.00	20.00	720.00
010 Fertilizing	Lb	200.00		0.00	1.80	360.00	1.00	200.00
011 Mulching	Ton	4.00		0.00	225.00	900.00	500.00	2,000.00
012 Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	2667.00		0.00	2.65	7,067.55	1.45	3,867.15
013 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	180.00		0.00	5.00	900.00	6.00	1,080.00
014 Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	Ft	1000.00		0.00	1.00	1,000.00	0.50	500.00
<b>IM 0901(00)52</b>								
015 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,050.00	3,050.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
016 Remove Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	300.00		0.00	1.50	450.00	1.00	300.00
017 Remove Silt Fence	Ft	150.00		0.00	1.50	225.00	1.00	150.00
018 Borrow Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	300.00		0.00	5.00	1,500.00	10.00	3,000.00
019 Pit Run Material	Ton	100.00		0.00	14.00	1,400.00	1.00	100.00
020 Placing Topsoil	CuYd	4131.00		0.00	3.50	14,458.50	3.50	14,458.50
021 Flagging	Hour	40.00		0.00	22.16	886.40	22.16	886.40
022 Traffic Control	Unit	532.00		0.00	1.10	585.20	1.00	532.00
023 Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
024 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	900.00	900.00	500.00	500.00
025 Class B Riprap	Ton	100.00		0.00	45.00	4,500.00	35.00	3,500.00
026 Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	25.50		0.00	300.00	7,650.00	200.00	5,100.00
027 Cover Crop Seeding	Bu	7.80		0.00	30.00	234.00	100.00	780.00
028 Type A Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	140.00		0.00	9.00	1,260.00	20.00	2,800.00
029 Fertilizing	Lb	776.00		0.00	1.80	1,396.80	1.00	776.00
030 Mulching	Ton	15.50		0.00	225.00	3,487.50	200.00	3,100.00
031 Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	12373.00		0.00	2.65	32,788.45	1.40	17,322.20
032 Type 4 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	267.00		0.00	4.00	1,068.00	2.50	667.50
033 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	840.00		0.00	4.50	3,780.00	6.00	5,040.00
034 Rock Check Dam	CuYd	60.00		0.00	45.00	2,700.00	50.00	3,000.00
035 Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	Ft	5810.00		0.00	0.50	2,905.00	0.50	2,905.00
036 High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	290.00		0.00	6.00	1,740.00	4.00	1,160.00
037 Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	60.00		0.00	4.00	240.00	10.00	600.00
038 Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	51.00		0.00	3.00	153.00	3.00	153.00
039 MSE Geotextile Fabric	SqYd	120.00		0.00	5.00	600.00	1.00	120.00
040 Granular Material for Construction Entrance	Ton	75.00		0.00	25.00	1,875.00	1.00	75.00
041 Blading	Hour	37.00		0.00	105.00	3,885.00	110.00	4,070.00
042 Railroad Protective Insurance	LS	1.00		0.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>0.00</b>	<b>129,960.80</b>		<b>146,848.35</b>	